Bus

Suburban Railway RS2

Direction
Bremerhaven-Lehe — Twistringen

20 stops

Open route schedule

Bremerhaven-Lehe

Bremerhaven Hbf

Bremerhaven-Wulsdorf

Loxstedt

Lunestedt

Stubben(b Bremerhaven)

Libberstedt

Oldenbiittel

Osterholz-Scharmbeck (Bahn)

Ritterhude

Bremen-Burg(Bahn)

Bremen Hbf

Bremen-Hemelingen

Dreye

Kirchweyhe(Weyhe)

Barrien(Syke)

Syke

Bramstedt(b Syke)

Bassum

Twistringen

Go to website

Route schedule
Bremerhaven-Lehe — Twistringen

Monday 05:37-22:33
Tuesday 05:37-22:33
Wednesday 05:37-22:33
Thursday 05:37-22:33
Friday 05:37-23:56
Saturday 00:56-23:56
Sunday 00:56-22:56
Route info

Direction: Bremerhaven-Lehe
Stops: 20

Trip Duration: 1 hour 36 min

Butjadingen Breme M aven

relmshaven Fredenb
Mardenham -
Bremervorde
L rverstedt
\..___L Stadland) /
Varel |
| Gnarrenburg
LY
Brake (Unterweser) | \
Ha W ergen o~
T Zaven
LE 4,
Rastede b : Oste i olz- e .
3 Waneweds
M Schwaneweds Sehr L dbeck armstedt
e SE0N R
=t } Lemwerder (
i
Oldenburg I
el 1 Roterib
1 ———Hude Ottersberg ekl
s — - g~ [ Wi
) R i e y
Wardenb 3 4,
Vardenburg o Y Oyten
Belmenharst ‘-n?:_\___?'. ¥
-;'\Tch:l'n.,__. :

La"‘l‘jwedel

{5
Y '\ferden'll.i\'l er)
< Wildeshausen {

1

@ OpenStreetI\,_ﬂ,gg,g.;ngibuto rs

; / il :
Jburg e Eruchhailsen-

Maps
[ | RS2 Buslv Ps


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RS2-969621237-836870517
https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RS2-969621237-836870517
https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RS2-969621237-836870517

Direction
Bremerhaven-Lehe — Bremen Hbf

12 stops

Open route schedule

Bremerhaven-Lehe

Bremerhaven Hbf

Bremerhaven-Wulsdorf

Loxstedt

Lunestedt

Stubben(b Bremerhaven)

Libberstedt

Oldenbittel

Osterholz-Scharmbeck (Bahn)

Ritterhude

Bremen-Burg(Bahn)

Bremen Hbf

Route schedule
Bremerhaven-Lehe — Bremen Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Bremerhaven-Lehe
Stops: 12

Trip Duration: 0 hour 53 min

04:53

04:53

04:53

04:53

04:53


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RS2-969621237-836870517

Direction
Bremerhaven-Lehe — Twistringen

20 stops

Open route schedule

Bremerhaven-Lehe

Bremerhaven Hbf

Bremerhaven-Wulsdorf

Loxstedt

Lunestedt

Stubben(b Bremerhaven)

Libberstedt

Oldenbiittel

Osterholz-Scharmbeck (Bahn)

Ritterhude

Bremen-Burg(Bahn)

Bremen Hbf

Bremen-Hemelingen

Dreye

Kirchweyhe(Weyhe)

Barrien(Syke)

Syke

Bramstedt(b Syke)

Bassum

Twistringen

Route schedule
Bremerhaven-Lehe — Twistringen

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Bremerhaven-Lehe
Stops: 20

Trip Duration: 1 hour 34 min

20:37

20:37

20:37

20:37

20:37

20:37

20:37


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RS2-969621237-836870517

Direction
Twistringen — Bremerhaven-Lehe

20 stops

Open route schedule

Twistringen

Bassum

Bramstedt(b Syke)

Syke

Barrien(Syke)

Kirchweyhe(Weyhe)

Dreye

Bremen-Hemelingen

Bremen Hbf

Bremen-Burg(Bahn)

Ritterhude

Osterholz-Scharmbeck (Bahn)

Oldenbdttel

Libberstedt

Stubben(b Bremerhaven)

Lunestedt

Loxstedt

Bremerhaven-Wulsdorf

Bremerhaven Hbf

Bremerhaven-Lehe

Route schedule
Twistringen — Bremerhaven-Lehe

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Twistringen
Stops: 20

Trip Duration: 1 hour 41 min

06:39-15:11

06:39-15:11

06:39-15:11

06:39-15:11

06:39-15:11

06:49

06:49


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RS2-969621237-836870517

Direction Route schedule

Bremen Hbf — Bremerhaven-Lehe Bremen Hbf — Bremerhaven-Lehe
12 stops Monday 00:12
Open route schedule

Tuesday 00:12
Bremen Hbf

Wednesday 00:12
Bremen-Burg(Bahn)

Thursday 00:12
Ritterhude

Friday 00:12
Osterholz-Scharmbeck (Bahn)
Oldenbiittel Saturday 00:12
Liibberstedt Sunday 00:12
Stubben(b Bremerhaven) )

Route info
Lunestedt Direction: Bremen Hbf

Stops: 12

Loxstedt
Trip Duration: 0 hour 50 min
Bremerhaven-Wulsdorf

Bremerhaven Hbf

Bremerhaven-Lehe


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RS2-969621237-836870517

Direction Route schedule

Bremen Hbf — Twistringen Bremen Hbf — Twistringen
9 stops Monday _
Open route schedule

Tuesday -
Bremen Hbf

Wednesday -
Bremen-Hemelingen

Thursday -
Dreye

Friday -
Kirchweyhe(Weyhe)
Barrien(Syke) Saturday 02:11
Syke Sunday 02:11
Bramstedt(b Syke) )

Route info
Bassum Direction: Bremen Hbf

Stops: 9

Twistringen
Trip Duration: 0 hour 34 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RS2-969621237-836870517

Direction Route schedule

Bremen Hbf — Bremerhaven Hbf Bremen Hbf — Bremerhaven Hbf
11 stops Monday _
Open route schedule

Tuesday -
Bremen Hbf

Wednesday -
Bremen-Burg(Bahn)

Thursday —
Ritterhude

Friday -
Osterholz-Scharmbeck (Bahn)
Oldenbiittel Saturday 00:12
Liibberstedt Sunday -
Stubben(b Bremerhaven) )

Route info
Lunestedt Direction: Bremen Hbf

Stops: 11

Loxstedt
Trip Duration: 0 hour 45 min

Bremerhaven-Wulsdorf

Bremerhaven Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RS2-969621237-836870517

Direction
Twistringen — Bremerhaven-Lehe

20 stops

Open route schedule

Twistringen

Bassum

Bramstedt(b Syke)

Syke

Barrien(Syke)

Kirchweyhe(Weyhe)

Dreye

Bremen-Hemelingen

Bremen Hbf

Bremen-Burg(Bahn)

Ritterhude

Osterholz-Scharmbeck (Bahn)

Oldenbdttel

Libberstedt

Stubben(b Bremerhaven)

Lunestedt

Loxstedt

Bremerhaven-Wulsdorf

Bremerhaven Hbf

Bremerhaven-Lehe

Route schedule
Twistringen — Bremerhaven-Lehe

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Twistringen
Stops: 20

Trip Duration: 1 hour 47 min

19:43-23:12

19:43-23:12

19:43-23:12

19:43-23:12

19:43-23:12

19:43-23:12

19:43-23:12


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RS2-969621237-836870517

Direction Route schedule

Bremen Hbf — Bremerhaven-Lehe Bremen Hbf — Bremerhaven-Lehe
12 stops Monday 07:10-18:10
Open route schedule

Tuesday 07:10-18:10
Bremen Hbf

Wednesday 07:10-18:10
Bremen-Burg(Bahn)

Thursday 07:10-18:10
Ritterhude

Friday 07:10-18:10
Osterholz-Scharmbeck (Bahn)
Oldenbiittel Saturday -
Liibberstedt Sunday -
Stubben(b Bremerhaven) )

Route info
Lunestedt Direction: Bremen Hbf

Stops: 12

Loxstedt
Trip Duration: 0 hour 50 min
Bremerhaven-Wulsdorf

Bremerhaven Hbf

Bremerhaven-Lehe


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RS2-969621237-836870517

Direction

Bremen Hbf — Twistringen

9 stops

Open route schedule

Bremen Hbf

Bremen-Hemelingen

Dreye

Kirchweyhe(Weyhe)

Barrien(Syke)

Syke

Bramstedt(b Syke)

Bassum

Twistringen

Route schedule
Bremen Hbf — Twistringen

Monday 00:11
Tuesday 00:11
Wednesday 00:11
Thursday 00:11
Friday 00:11
Saturday 00:11-01:11
Sunday 00:11-01:11
Route info

Direction: Bremen Hbf
Stops: 9

Trip Duration: 0 hour 34 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RS2-969621237-836870517

Direction
Twistringen — Bremen Hbf

9 stops

Open route schedule

Twistringen

Bassum

Bramstedt(b Syke)

Syke

Barrien(Syke)

Kirchweyhe(Weyhe)

Dreye

Bremen-Hemelingen

Bremen Hbf

Route schedule
Twistringen — Bremen Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Twistringen
Stops: 9

Trip Duration: 0 hour 33 min

00:23-01:19

00:23-01:19


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RS2-969621237-836870517

Direction
Twistringen — Bremerhaven-Lehe

20 stops

Open route schedule

Twistringen

Bassum

Bramstedt(b Syke)

Syke

Barrien(Syke)

Kirchweyhe(Weyhe)

Dreye

Bremen-Hemelingen

Bremen Hbf

Bremen-Burg(Bahn)

Ritterhude

Osterholz-Scharmbeck (Bahn)

Oldenbdttel

Libberstedt

Stubben(b Bremerhaven)

Lunestedt

Loxstedt

Bremerhaven-Wulsdorf

Bremerhaven Hbf

Bremerhaven-Lehe

Route schedule
Twistringen — Bremerhaven-Lehe

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Twistringen
Stops: 20

Trip Duration: 1 hour 47 min

00:37-22:40

07:46-22:40

07:46-22:40

07:46-22:40

07:46-23:37

00:37-23:37

00:37-23:37


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RS2-969621237-836870517

Direction
Bremerhaven-Lehe — Twistringen

20 stops

Open route schedule

Bremerhaven-Lehe

Bremerhaven Hbf

Bremerhaven-Wulsdorf

Loxstedt

Lunestedt

Stubben(b Bremerhaven)

Libberstedt

Oldenbiittel

Osterholz-Scharmbeck (Bahn)

Ritterhude

Bremen-Burg(Bahn)

Bremen Hbf

Bremen-Hemelingen

Dreye

Kirchweyhe(Weyhe)

Barrien(Syke)

Syke

Bramstedt(b Syke)

Bassum

Twistringen

Route schedule
Bremerhaven-Lehe — Twistringen

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Bremerhaven-Lehe
Stops: 20

Trip Duration: 1 hour 34 min

11:37

11:37

11:37

11:37

11:37

11:37

11:37


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RS2-969621237-836870517

Direction
Bremerhaven-Lehe — Bremen Hbf

12 stops

Open route schedule

Bremerhaven-Lehe

Bremerhaven Hbf

Bremerhaven-Wulsdorf

Loxstedt

Lunestedt

Stubben(b Bremerhaven)

Libberstedt

Oldenbittel

Osterholz-Scharmbeck (Bahn)

Ritterhude

Bremen-Burg(Bahn)

Bremen Hbf

Route schedule
Bremerhaven-Lehe — Bremen Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Bremerhaven-Lehe
Stops: 12

Trip Duration: 0 hour 54 min

21:56

21:56

21:56

21:56

21:56

21:56

21:56


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RS2-969621237-836870517

Direction
Twistringen — Bremerhaven-Lehe

20 stops

Open route schedule

Twistringen

Bassum

Bramstedt(b Syke)

Syke

Barrien(Syke)

Kirchweyhe(Weyhe)

Dreye

Bremen-Hemelingen

Bremen Hbf

Bremen-Burg(Bahn)

Ritterhude

Osterholz-Scharmbeck (Bahn)

Oldenbdttel

Libberstedt

Stubben(b Bremerhaven)

Lunestedt

Loxstedt

Bremerhaven-Wulsdorf

Bremerhaven Hbf

Bremerhaven-Lehe

Route schedule
Twistringen — Bremerhaven-Lehe

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Twistringen
Stops: 20

Trip Duration: 1 hour 37 min

04:53-05:53

04:53-05:53

04:53-05:53

04:53-05:53

04:53-05:53

04:53-05:53

06:40


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RS2-969621237-836870517

Direction
Bremerhaven-Lehe — Twistringen

20 stops

Open route schedule

Bremerhaven-Lehe

Bremerhaven Hbf

Bremerhaven-Wulsdorf

Loxstedt

Lunestedt

Stubben(b Bremerhaven)

Libberstedt

Oldenbiittel

Osterholz-Scharmbeck (Bahn)

Ritterhude

Bremen-Burg(Bahn)

Bremen Hbf

Bremen-Hemelingen

Dreye

Kirchweyhe(Weyhe)

Barrien(Syke)

Syke

Bramstedt(b Syke)

Bassum

Twistringen

Route schedule
Bremerhaven-Lehe — Twistringen

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Bremerhaven-Lehe
Stops: 20

Trip Duration: 2 hour 4 min

04:07

04:07

04:07

04:07

04:07

04:07


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RS2-969621237-836870517

Direction Route schedule

Bremen Hbf — Bremerhaven-Lehe Bremen Hbf — Bremerhaven-Lehe
12 stops Monday _
Open route schedule

Tuesday -
Bremen Hbf

Wednesday -
Bremen-Burg(Bahn)

Thursday -
Ritterhude

Friday -
Osterholz-Scharmbeck (Bahn)
Oldenbiittel Saturday 01:12
Libberstedt Sunday 01:12
Stubben(b Bremerhaven) )

Route info
Lunestedt Direction: Bremen Hbf

Stops: 12

Loxstedt
Trip Duration: 0 hour 50 min
Bremerhaven-Wulsdorf

Bremerhaven Hbf

Bremerhaven-Lehe


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RS2-969621237-836870517

Direction
Bremerhaven-Lehe — Bremen Hbf

12 stops

Open route schedule

Bremerhaven-Lehe

Bremerhaven Hbf

Bremerhaven-Wulsdorf

Loxstedt

Lunestedt

Stubben(b Bremerhaven)

Libberstedt

Oldenbittel

Osterholz-Scharmbeck (Bahn)

Ritterhude

Bremen-Burg(Bahn)

Bremen Hbf

Route schedule
Bremerhaven-Lehe — Bremen Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Bremerhaven-Lehe
Stops: 12

Trip Duration: 0 hour 54 min

06:56

06:56

06:56

06:56

06:56


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RS2-969621237-836870517

Direction
Bremerhaven-Lehe — Twistringen

20 stops

Open route schedule

Bremerhaven-Lehe

Bremerhaven Hbf

Bremerhaven-Wulsdorf

Loxstedt

Lunestedt

Stubben(b Bremerhaven)

Libberstedt

Oldenbiittel

Osterholz-Scharmbeck (Bahn)

Ritterhude

Bremen-Burg(Bahn)

Bremen Hbf

Bremen-Hemelingen

Dreye

Kirchweyhe(Weyhe)

Barrien(Syke)

Syke

Bramstedt(b Syke)

Bassum

Twistringen

Route schedule
Bremerhaven-Lehe — Twistringen

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Bremerhaven-Lehe
Stops: 20

Trip Duration: 1 hour 36 min

08:37-12:37

08:37-12:37

08:37-12:37

08:37-12:37

08:37-12:37

08:37-12:37

08:37-12:37


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RS2-969621237-836870517

Direction

Syke — Twistringen

4 stops

Open route schedule

Syke

Bramstedt(b Syke)

Bassum

Twistringen

Route schedule
Syke — Twistringen

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Syke
Stops: 4

Trip Duration: 0 hour 13 min

18:01-22:05


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RS2-969621237-836870517

Direction Route schedule

Bremen Hbf — Bremerhaven-Lehe Bremen Hbf — Bremerhaven-Lehe
12 stops Monday 17:10-19:10
Open route schedule

Tuesday 17:10-19:10
Bremen Hbf

Wednesday 17:10-19:10
Bremen-Burg(Bahn)

Thursday 17:10-19:10
Ritterhude

Friday 17:10-19:10
Osterholz-Scharmbeck (Bahn)
Oldenbiittel Saturday -
Liibberstedt Sunday -
Stubben(b Bremerhaven) )

Route info
Lunestedt Direction: Bremen Hbf

Stops: 12

Loxstedt
Trip Duration: 0 hour 50 min
Bremerhaven-Wulsdorf

Bremerhaven Hbf

Bremerhaven-Lehe


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RS2-969621237-836870517

Direction
Bremerhaven-Lehe — Bremen Hbf

12 stops

Open route schedule

Bremerhaven-Lehe

Bremerhaven Hbf

Bremerhaven-Wulsdorf

Loxstedt

Lunestedt

Stubben(b Bremerhaven)

Libberstedt

Oldenbittel

Osterholz-Scharmbeck (Bahn)

Ritterhude

Bremen-Burg(Bahn)

Bremen Hbf

Route schedule
Bremerhaven-Lehe — Bremen Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Bremerhaven-Lehe
Stops: 12

Trip Duration: 0 hour 54 min

22:56

22:56

22:56

22:56

22:56

22:56

22:56


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RS2-969621237-836870517

Direction
Bremerhaven-Lehe — Bremen Hbf

12 stops

Open route schedule

Bremerhaven-Lehe

Bremerhaven Hbf

Bremerhaven-Wulsdorf

Loxstedt

Lunestedt

Stubben(b Bremerhaven)

Libberstedt

Oldenbittel

Osterholz-Scharmbeck (Bahn)

Ritterhude

Bremen-Burg(Bahn)

Bremen Hbf

Route schedule
Bremerhaven-Lehe — Bremen Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Bremerhaven-Lehe
Stops: 12

Trip Duration: 0 hour 54 min

08:56-16:56

08:56-16:56

08:56-16:56

08:56-16:56

08:56-23:56

01:01-23:56

00:56


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RS2-969621237-836870517

Direction
Bremerhaven-Lehe — Bremen Hbf

12 stops

Open route schedule

Bremerhaven-Lehe

Bremerhaven Hbf

Bremerhaven-Wulsdorf

Loxstedt

Lunestedt

Stubben(b Bremerhaven)

Libberstedt

Oldenbittel

Osterholz-Scharmbeck (Bahn)

Ritterhude

Bremen-Burg(Bahn)

Bremen Hbf

Route schedule
Bremerhaven-Lehe — Bremen Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Bremerhaven-Lehe
Stops: 12

Trip Duration: 0 hour 53 min

05:53

05:53

05:53

05:53

05:53


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RS2-969621237-836870517

Direction

Bremerhaven Hbf — Twistringen

19 stops

Open route schedule

Bremerhaven Hbf

Bremerhaven-Wulsdorf

Loxstedt

Lunestedt

Stubben(b Bremerhaven)

Libberstedt

Oldenbttel

Osterholz-Scharmbeck (Bahn)

Ritterhude

Bremen-Burg(Bahn)

Bremen Hbf

Bremen-Hemelingen

Dreye

Kirchweyhe(Weyhe)

Barrien(Syke)

Syke

Bramstedt(b Syke)

Bassum

Twistringen

Route schedule

Bremerhaven Hbf — Twistringen

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Bremerhaven Hbf
Stops: 19

Trip Duration: 1 hour 59 min

04:12


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RS2-969621237-836870517

Direction

Twistringen — Syke

4 stops

Open route schedule

Twistringen

Bassum

Bramstedt(b Syke)

Syke

Route schedule
Twistringen — Syke

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Twistringen
Stops: 4

Trip Duration: 0 hour 12 min

17:43-20:46


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RS2-969621237-836870517

Direction
Bremerhaven-Lehe — Bremen Hbf

12 stops

Open route schedule

Bremerhaven-Lehe

Bremerhaven Hbf

Bremerhaven-Wulsdorf

Loxstedt

Lunestedt

Stubben(b Bremerhaven)

Libberstedt

Oldenbiittel

Osterholz-Scharmbeck (Bahn)

Ritterhude

Bremen-Burg(Bahn)

Bremen Hbf

RS2 Suburban Railway time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the

Route schedule
Bremerhaven-Lehe — Bremen Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Bremerhaven-Lehe
Stops: 12

Trip Duration: 0 hour 55 min

17:55

17:55

17:55

17:55

17:55

busmaps.com website to see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public

transit in Bremen

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.

PDF file created on 2025-01-16

2024 BusMaps.com - All Rights Reserved


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RS2-969621237-836870517

